eroflex Circuit Technology – Multiplexer Modules For The Future © SCD8503 REV A 10/26/01
Features
■ Radiation Environment
•Radiation 300K(Si) Total Dose
•No Latch-Up or SEE to 120MeV/cm2/mg
■ Full Military Temperature Range
■ Low Power Consumption < 90mW
■ 48 Channels Provided by three (3) HS-1840RH Multiplexers

10Aeroflex Circuit Technology  SCD8503 REV A  10/26/01   Plainview NY (516) 694-6700
C I R C U I T  T E C H N O L O G Y
Ordering Information
Model Number Screening DESC SMD # Package
 ACT8503-S Military Temperature, -55°C to +125°C,
Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883 IAW
MIL-PRF-38534 Class K
Pending QUAD Flat
Pack
 ACT8503 Military Temperature, -55°C to +125°C,
Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883 IAW
MIL-PRF-38534 Class H
 ACT8503-7 Commercial Flow, +25°C testing only NA
 ACT8503-T Commercial Flow, -55°C to +125°C testing only
 ACT8503-I Commercial Flow, -40°C to +85°C testing only
 ACT8503-C Commercial Flow, -0°C to +70°C testing only
Specifications subject to change without notice
1.320 SQ
Pin 85Pin 12
Pin 60Pin 37